10-11-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or co 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 9-25-00 Etsuji TAGAMI Name: Matsushita Electronics Corporation Address: 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki-shi ☐ Yes 🛣 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Osaka-fu State/Prov.: □ Other Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: September 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):()9 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **September 13, 2000** Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph W. Price 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 25,124 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: PRICE AND GESS Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2100 S.E. Main St., Ste. 250 8. Deposit account number City: Irvine State/Prov.: CA 16-2462 _____ ZIP: 92614 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correction any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph W. Price **September 25, 2000** Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0169

Docket No.: NAK1-BM64

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. T . Etsuii TAGAMI

citizen of	Japa	an, have	invented	certair	new	and	usefu.
improvements CORRECTION	in an Apparai	A COLOR	CATHODE RAY	TUBE HA	VING A	CONVI	ERGENCE
for which I	have	executed	application	for Le	tters :	Patent	of the

WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takatsuki-shi,Osaka-fu,Japan,is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Yen (100 ¥) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Etsuji TAGAMI

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto said MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, its successors, representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION; ts successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that $^{\rm I}$ have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that $^{\rm I}$ have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, its

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0170

cont gene ELECT ass:	ceedi tinui erall RONI igns	ing, sign ing and related to the control of the con	all lavissue app ything po TION,its and enf	fuli ss s s or	l pape cations ible to uccesso ce prop	rs ;; rs	, e make id s , le	xec al said gal	ute 1 ri 1 MAT . rep	all ghtfu SUSHI resen	divisio: l oaths TA tatives	nal, and and
	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunt	:0	set	my	hand	this	13th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
day	of	September		20			•	-			· ·	•
					•		Etsu	iji	Taga	mi		• .
					•	F	tsuj	i T	'AGAM			
	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunt	:0	set	my	hand	this		·
đay	of _				•							
:	`											
			•									
							_					
		TESTIMONY		Ι	hereunt	co	set	шĀ	hand	this		
day	of.	······································			•							
												
	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunt	to	set	тУ	hand	this		
dav							•	•				
uay	OL -				•							
•	•		. 1									
	~~	MMCMTHONN	MAMPHON	~	havanud	- -			hand	+bia		;
_		TESTIMONY		т	nereun	LO	sec	щу	nana	CIIIS		
day	of.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•							

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011133 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 09/25/2000